

## Photo Use and Social Media Agreement Christ the King, Royal Rangers & Mpact Girls Ministries

| Name of sponsoring organization:  | Christ the King   | Phone: 608-877-0303   |
|---|---|---|
| Address:  | 401 W. Main St. Stoughton,  | WI. 53589   |
| Name of Coordinators:   | Pastor Jason Miller   | Phone: 608-333-4620   |
|   | Dawn Reeves   | Phone: 608-235-3169   |
| I,  | (Parent or Guardian), here  | by grant, voluntarily and with full                                 |
| understanding, to Christ the King to the  | he following:   |   |
| <ol> <li>Use and storage of my<br/>recording or other door<br/>Mpact Girls.</li> </ol>        | name and image by means of dumentation, with respect to the           | igital or film photography, audio activity of the Royal Rangers and |
| 2. Use of any stored data the King.   | including my name and image   | in printed publications of Christ                                   |
| 3. Use of any data stored the King.   | including my name and image   | in electronic publication of Christ                                 |
| <u>C</u>  |   | in any website created by or for                                    |
| 5. If I am signing this agr   | reement on behalf of a minor ch<br>n of the child and that I have the | ild, I hereby warrant that I am the legal authority to sign this    |
| Photo Use and Social Media A  | greement  |   |
| I understand that Christ the King uses social a<br>Vimeo and Christthekingcc.org, for communi |   |   |
| Name of Child:  | Dat   | e:  |
| Signature:  | Dat   | e:  |
| Parent or Gua   | ardian  |   |
| Signature:  | Dat   | <del>2</del> :  |

Parent or Guardian